RESOLUTION NO. 22390

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES WITH CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (CTI), RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. CSO-2-98, CENTRAL AVENUE CSO CONTROL FACILITY, WHICH AMENDMENT INCREASES THE CONTRACT BY THE AMOUNT OF THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE DOLLARS ($34,933.00) FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE DOLLARS ($356,233.00).



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement for Engineering Services with Consolidated Technologies, Inc. (CTI), relative to the Contract No. CSO-2-98, Central Avenue CSO Control Facility, which Amendment increases the contract by the amount of $34,933.00 for a revised contract amount of $356,233.00. 

ADOPTED:
January 25, 2000

:cjc

